
 
              CITY OF PATASKALA BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS 

City Hall, Council Chambers 
621 West Broad Street 
Pataskala, Ohio 43062 

   
STAFF REPORT 

August 9, 2022 
 

Variance Application VA-22-022 
Applicant: Caleb Moore, Moore Signs 
Owner: DMK Development – Pataskala, LLC. 
Location: 11309 Broad Street SW, Pataskala, OH 43062 (PID: 063-150882-00.000) 
Acreage: +/- 4.98-acres 
Zoning: GB – General Business 
Request: Requesting approval of a total of Three (3) Variances. The first, from Section 

1295.09(b)(2)(D)(1) to allow for the main wall sign to exceed the maximum 
permitted square footage. A Variance from Section 1295.09(b)(2)(B) to allow 
for a second sign, and, Lastly, from Section 1295.10(b)(1) for the secondary sign 
to use full-face illumination. 

 
Description of the Request: 
The applicant is seeking approval of four Variances. The first, from Section 1295.09(b)(2)(D)(1) to allow 
for the main wall sign to exceed the maximum permitted square footage. Two (2) variances from Section 
1295.09(b)(2)(B) to allow for a second sign, and for said sign to exceed the maximum square footage. 
Lastly, from Section 1295.10(b)(1) for the secondary sign to use full-face illumination. 
 
Staff Summary: 
From July 12, 2022, Board of Zoning Appeals Hearing: 
The approximately 4.98-acre property located at 11309 Broad Street SW is currently under development. 
A new Tractor Supply Company is being built on-site, as approved by the Planning and Zoning Commission 
under Transportation Corridor Overlay District Application TCOD-21-002, approved April 7, 2021. The 
eventual site will consist of a 19,097-square foot retail store and an approx. 20,100-square foot outdoor 
garden sales center with associated parking amenities.  
 
The structure itself will be set back from the front property line 217.83-feet, 164-feet from the rear 
property line, 10-feet from the east (side) property line, and 53.67-feet from the west (side) property line. 
Access to the development will be via a single two-way access at the west of the property onto Broad 
Street SW, which is the property’s only frontage. As part of this development, the Applicant is proposing 
the following wall signage: 

Main Wall Sign: 
o Size – 108-square feet. 
 1295.09(b)(2)(B): Maximum wall sign size is 32-square feet. 

o Illumination – Three (3) goose neck lamps mounted above sign on face of building. 
o Colors: White background, red logo, black lettering. 
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Garden Center Wall Sign: 
o Size – 37.4-square feet. 
 1295.09(b)(2)(B): Only one (1) wall sign per business.  

o Illumination – Internally illuminated cabinet. 
 1295.10(b)(1): Internally illuminated cabinet sings in which the entire sign face glows is not 

permitted. 
o Colors – Green with white lettering. 

According to the Narrative Statement as submitted by the Applicant; they believe, that due to the 
building’s setback from the main road, visibility will be severely hindered. They believe that the 
increased square footage of the main building signage and illuminated garden center sign will provide 
the exposure needed. Further stated, they believe that neither sign will cause a detriment to the public 
good, nor will it impair the purpose or intent of the sign ordinance. 
 
For August 9, 2022, Board of Zoning Appeals Hearing: 
At the July 12, 2022, Board of Zoning Appeals hearing, the Board tabled this application in order to give 
the Applicant the opportunity to revise their requested Variances. The Board had concerns at that hearing 
with the size of the main wall size (see minutes of July 12, 2022, Regular Meeting, included in Hearing 
Packet).  
 
For the August 9, 2022, Hearing, the Applicant has reiterated their desire for the originally requested 
Variances and has provided additional information within the Application. The Applicant has stated that 
although the requested 125% increase is significant, they feel the current Pataskala Code is flawed 
regarding larger buildings with larger setbacks and has included an image showing the size of the 
permitted 48-square feet in relation to the building. 
 
Further stated, the Applicant draws attention to two existing signs: one for 84 Lumber, located at 11745 
W Broad Street, approximately 0.72-miles east of the subject location; and the other for Stewart Auto 
Group, located at 361 W Broad Street, approximately 0.92-miles from the subject location. The Applicant 
believes that these existing signs are as large, if not larger, than the proposed signage for the Tractor 
Supply Building, and that 84 Lumber also has a pole sign at the road, which is referenced by the Applicant 
in regard to the notion that a ground sign lessens the need for a wall sign. 
 
Also included are photographs of how the building (as of July 12th, 2022) appears from the road, 
photographs of the existing signage for 84 Lumber, a rendering showing what the maximum permitted 
sign size of 48-square feet would look like, and an alternative sign size of 75-square feet. The alternative 
sign, the Applicant would like to be considered if the Board chooses to deny the request for the 108-
square foot sign. 
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Staff Review:  The following review does not constitute recommendations but merely conclusions and suggestions 
from staff. 
From July 12, 2022, Board of Zoning Appeals Hearing: 
As mentioned above, Pataskala Code Section 1295.09(b)(2)(B) states that one (1) wall sign shall be 
permitted for each separated business unit, not to exceed 32-square feet. As this structure itself is only 
one business unit, they are only permitted one (1) wall sign. As proposed the Applicant intends to install 
two (2) signs; the main business sign of 108-square feet, and the ‘garden center’ sign at 37.4-square 
feet. 
 
Regarding the main business sign, it is eligible for an increase square footage allowable under Section 
1295.09(b)(2)(D)(1) of the Pataskala Code. For buildings with large setbacks, the maximum allowable 
sign area for a wall sign may be increased by 25% for each 100-feet, or fraction thereof, that the building 
is set back from the front property line, with a limit not to exceed more than 200% of the maximum 
allowable. As the structure itself will be set back from the front property line 217.83-feet (The site plan 
submitted as part of this application lists 250-feet, however, this is incorrect, the Zoning Permit #21-681 
and Construction Plans Application CON-21-002 are correct at 217.83-feet). With this distance, the main 
building sign would be eligible for an approximately 50% increase of the maximum allowable sign area, 
or 16-square feet, for a total area of 48-square feet. 
 
The proposed main building sign is 108-square feet, therefore; the Applicant is requesting a Variance 
from Section 1295.09(b)(2)(B) to allow for a wall sign to exceed the maximum allowable square footage 
(48-square feet, in this case) by 60-square feet, or a 125% increase. 
 
For the ‘garden center’ signage, as mentioned above; Section 1295.09(b)(2)(B) also states that each 
business is permitted a maximum of one (1) wall sign, as such, they will need another Variance from 
Section 1295.09(B)(2)(b) to allow for one (1) additional wall sign, for a total of two (2). 
 
The third and final Variance is also regarding the ‘garden center’ signage. As proposed, the sign will be 
an internally illuminated cabinet sign in which the entire sign face is illuminated which is illustrated by 
the photo of a similar sign during nighttime included in the Applicant’s submittal. As stated above, 
pursuant to Section 1295.10(b)(1), this is not permitted. As such, the Applicant has requested a Variance 
from this section of code. 
 
Should this Variance be approved, the Applicant will need to apply for a Sign Permit for their proposed 
signage package. Staff has reviewed the proposed signage and finds it is compliant with all other 
applicable sections of Chapter 1295 of the Pataskala Code. 
 
For August 9, 2022, Board of Zoning Appeals Hearing: 
The existing signs for 84 Lumber at 11745 W Broad Street and Stewart Auto Group at 361 W Broad 
Street are existing non-conforming (e.g. “grandfathered”) as they do not meet current Pataskala Code. 
The 84 Lumber Building was built in 1959, with subsequent additions in 1982 and 1997. Stewart Auto 
Group was constructed in 1963. Current Pataskala Code regarding signs was codified by ordinance in 
2012. 
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Should the 75-square foot alternate main wall sign be considered, the proposed signage would exceed 
the maximum permitted by 27-square feet. Therefore, the Variance request would be for an increase in 
allowable square footage by 27-square feet, or a 56.25% increase. The other Variances as requested 
would remain the same.  
 
Other Departments or Agencies 
No other comments from applicable Departments or Agencies were received. 
 
Surrounding Area: 

Direction Zoning Land Use 

North AG – Agricultural Agricultural 

East GB – General Business Misc. Commercial 

South AG - Agricultural Agricultural 

West GB – General Business Misc. Commercial 

Variance Requirements: 
According to Section 1211.07(1) of the Pataskala Code, the Board of Zoning appeals shall consider the 
following factors when determining if an area variance is warranted: 

a) Whether the property in question will yield a reasonable return or if there can be a beneficial use 
of the property; 

b) Whether there are unique physical circumstances or conditions that prohibit the property being 
developed in strict conformity with the zoning regulation such that a variance is necessary to 
enable the reasonable use of the property; 

c) Whether the variance requested is substantial; 
d) Whether the essential character of the neighborhood would be substantially altered or the 

adjoining properties would suffer a substantial detriment as a result of the variance; 
e) Whether the variance, if granted, will substantially or permanently impair the appropriate use or 

development of adjacent property; 
f) Whether the variance, if granted, will be detrimental to the public welfare; 
g) Whether the variance, if granted, would adversely affect the delivery of government services; 
h) Whether the property owner purchased the subject property with knowledge of the zoning 

restriction; 
i) Whether the property owner’s predicament con be obviated through some other method than 

variance; 
j) Whether the variance, if granted, will represent the minimum variance that will afford relief and 

represent the least modification possible of the requirement at issue; and, 
k) Whether the spirit and intent behind the zoning requirement would be observed and substantial 

justice done by granting the variance. 
Furthermore, Section 1211.07(2) allows other factors to be considered, including comments from City 
staff, when determining if an area variance is warranted. The following factors from Section 1211.07(2) 
are applicable to Variance Application VA-22-021: 

• 1211.07(2)(g): To increase the maximum allowable height or area of signs on a lot (it is 
suggested that the same should not be increased by more than 25%) 
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Department and Agency Review  

• Zoning Inspector – No comments  
• Public Service – No comments 
• City Engineer – No comments 
• SWLCWSD – No comments 
• Police Department – No comments 
• West Licking Joint Fire District – No comments 
• Southwest Licking School District – No comments 

 
Conditions: 
Should the Board choose to approve the applicant’s request, the following conditions may be considered: 

1. The Applicant shall obtain all necessary permits from the City of Pataskala and the Licking County 
Building Department within one (1) year of the date of approval. 
 

Resolution: 
For your convenience, the following resolution may be considered by the Board of Zoning Appeals when 
making a motion: 
 
“I move to approve two (2) Variances from Section 1295.09(b)(2)(B) and one (1) Variance from Section 
1295.10(b)(1) of the Pataskala Code for Variance Application VA-22-021 (“with the following conditions” 
if conditions are to be placed on the approval).” 







 

5401 Virginia Way Brentwood, Tennessee 37027 U.S.A. 

June 2, 2022 
 
 
RE: Variance request for Tractor Supply Co. 

11309 Broad St. 
Pataskala, OH 43062 

 
 
To Whom It May Concern: 
 
Tractor Supply Co. is respectfully requesting a variance to the sign code ordinance for the 
storefront and garden center signage located at 11309 Broad St. in Pataskala. 
 
Due to Tractor Supply Co.’s building setback distance from the main road, visibility will be severely 
hindered. The proposed garden center sign and storefront sign will provide the exposure needed 
that might not otherwise be seen due to the hindered visibility. Overall, the proposed signage is 
proportioned to a building of this size and is aesthetically pleasing from the surrounding business 
neighborhood.   
 
The Garden Center is a key component of Tractor Supply Co business model and a driver for Lawn 
and Garden sales. The Garden Center sales was factored into the store’s overall proforma. 
Removing the sign will be detrimental to sales and hurt their brand. The Garden Center facade is 
not part of the masonry building face and is a separate steel structure. We cordially request that 
the Garden Center sign be accepted for installation as proposed.  
 
Further, we believe neither of the proposed signage will cause no detriment to the public good, 
nor will it impair the purpose or intent of the sign ordinance.  We appreciate your consideration 
and respectfully request that you grant this special exception.    
 
 
Thank you, 
 
 
 
 
Steve Ausdenmoore 
Director of Construction 



theca
Polygon

theca
Polygon

theca
Callout
GARDEN CENTER SIGN

theca
Callout
MAIN BUSINESS SIGN



TRACTOR SUPPLY CO
PATASKALA, OH

D. PAYNE

TSC-PATASKALA, OH-OVERALL

BRC

06/06/22

A

C

B

D

7’

7’ 7’

1

LEGEND

DETAILS

NO SIGNS ON THIS ELEVATION

FRONT ELEVATION (DIRECTION)
SCALE:

DETAILS:
 Detail Information

EQ

EQ EQ

PMS
COLOR INFO
COLOR NAME

8
’-

 0
’’

6
’-

 0
’’

NOTES:
NON-ILLUMINATED 6’- 0” X 18’- 0” X 5” DEEP SINGLE FACE CABINET
2” ALUMINUM RETAINERS
FLEXIBLE SIGN FACE / VINYL GRAPHICS FIRST SURFACE
CABINET FRAMED W/ ALUMINUM TUBE

COLORS:
CABINET - GLOSS BLACK
BACKGROUND WHITE
LOGO - RED VINYL WITH WHITE COPY
TRACTOR SUPPLY CO. - BLACK

24’- 0”18’- 0” 5”5”

(5) ALL THREAD ON TOP, (5) ALL THREAD ON BOTTOM (10 TOTAL)

192 SQUARE FEET108 SQUARE FEET

8’-11 11/16”

4’-2”

NOTES:
4’- 2” X 8’-11 11/16”” X 8” DP. SINGLE FACE WALL SIGN
FLAT WHITE LEXAN FACE W/ GRAPHICS FIRST SURFACE 
INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED WITH LEDs
PRIMARY FRAME - BENT ALUMINUM
ALUMINUM RETURNS AND 2” RETAINERS

8”8”8”

37.4 SQUARE FEET37.4 SQUARE FEET37.4 SQUARE FEET

COLORS:
CABINET AND RETAINERS - PAINTED GREEN (MATCH SIGN FACE COLOR)
FACE - FLAT LEXAN FACES W/ DIGITALLY PRINTED GRAPHICS

1
’-1

1
 1

/1
6
”

125’-0”

29
’-

10
”

29
’-

10
”

29
’-

10
”

11’-4” x 27’-0” SIGN BAND11’-4” x 27’-0” SIGN BAND11’-4” x 27’-0” SIGN BAND

3’-4”3’-4”3’-4”

8” RED STRIPE8” RED STRIPE8” RED STRIPE

6’-4 1/2”6’-4 1/2”6’-4 1/2”

24’-0”











R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W
R/W

R/WR/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

E/P

E/P

E/P

E/P

E/P

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHLSPEED
LIMIT

SPEED LIMIT
50

5/8" REBAR FND & USED
(CAPPED "BLAINE 7830")

5/8" REBAR FND & USED
(NO CAP)

O.D.O.T. CONC. MON.
FND & USED

5/8" REBAR FND & USED
(CAPPED "BLAINE 7830")

8.2' FENCE CLEAR

11.4' POSSIBLE
FENCE

ENCROACHMENT

BALTIMORE AND OHIO RAILROAD

OH
L

OH
L

OH
L

OHT

OHT

OHT

OHT

OHT

OHT

OHT

OHT

OHT

OHT

OHT

OHT

OHT

OHT

OHT

OHT

OHT

OHT

OHT

OHT

X X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

UG
T

UG
T

UG
T

UG
T

UG
T

UG
T

UG
T

UG
T

UG
T

UG
T

UG
E

UG
E

UG
E

UG
E

UG
E

UG
E

UG
E

UG
E

UG
E

UG
E

UG
E

T
PAD

PARSONSENGINEERING.COMPARSONSENGINEERING.COM

TRACTOR SUPPLY COMPANY

PATASKALA
OHIO

ES1.0
ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN

theca
Line

theca
Line

theca
Polygon

theca
Polygon

theca
Callout
GARDEN CENTER SIGN

theca
Callout
MAIN BUSINESS SIGN

theca
Line

theca
Text Box
250' 



30' BUILDING SETBACK

25
' B

UI
LD

IN
G 

SE
TB

AC
K

25
' B

UI
LD

IN
G 

SE
TB

AC
K

75' BUILDING SETBACK

10' PARKING SETBACK

10
' P

AR
KI

NG
 S

ET
BA

CK

10
' P

AR
KI

NG
 S

ET
BA

CK

40' PARKING SETBACK

X X
X

X
X

XX

FENCED OUTDOOR
SALES AREA

134' X 150' (20,100 SF)

PROPOSED TSC
19,097 SF

STEEL DOCK AND
RAMP

16

2

2

3

13

14

25

PROP. FILLING
STATION

TRAILER & EQUIPMENT DISPLAY AREA
20' X 150' (3,000 SF)

STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT

AREA

BROAD STREET SW

GARDEN CENTER
52' X 72'  (3,744 SF)

30'

20'

10'
(TYP.)

20'
(TYP.) 28'

28'

35'

30'

28'

PROP. SIGN

VET./MILITARY
PARKING (2)

ADA PARKING (4)

PERM SIDEWALK DISPLAY AREA
49' X 20' (980 SF)

PERM SIDEWALK DISPLAY AREA
67' X 20' (1,340 SF)

PERM SIDEWALK DISPLAY AREA
30' X 20' (600 SF)

PERM SIDEWALK DISPLAY AREA
58' X 20' (1,160 SF)

DUMPSTER

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

30' R/W DEDICATION

37.5'

30'

R30'

R45'

BOPIS SHED
10'X12'

EGRESS DOOR
OVHD DOOR

EGRESS DOOR

EGRESS DOOR

MAIN ENTRANCE
 & VESTIBULE

SLIDING GATE
20-FT WIDE

SLIDING GATE
20-FT WIDE

CHAINLINK FENCE
8-FT TALL

SLIDING GATE
10-FT WIDE

61
8' 

±

311' ±

70
5' 

±

ONLINE PICKUP
SPACES (2)

DOUBLE-SWING
GATE

TWO 4' WIDE GATES
AUTO-SLIDING DOOR

125.3'

15
0'

STEEL DOCK/RAMP

FEED CENTER
52' X 72'  (3,744 SF)

0

GRAPHIC SCALE (IN FEET)

80 80 160

PATASKALA, OHIO

# PARKING SPACE COUNT

PERMANENT TRAILER &
EQUIPMENT DISPLAY AREA

PROPOSED PAVEMENT/WALK

PROPOSED BUILDING

SUBJECT PROPERTY BOUNDARY /
DEMISED PREMISES

LEGEND

ASPHALT PAVEMENT

CONCRETE
PAVEMENT/WALK

FENCED OUTDOOR
DISPLAY AREA

PERMANENT SIDEWALK
DISPLAY AREA

AutoCAD SHX Text
WB-65

AutoCAD SHX Text
AASHTO 2004 (US)

AutoCAD SHX Text
WB-65

AutoCAD SHX Text
AASHTO 2004 (US)

AutoCAD SHX Text
WB-65

AutoCAD SHX Text
AASHTO 2004 (US)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(c) 2020 Transoft Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved.



From: Jack Kuntzman
To: Jack Kuntzman
Subject: FW: TSC - Pataskala, OH
Date: Tuesday, July 19, 2022 10:58:27 AM
Attachments: TSC-Pataskala, OH-4X12 Storefront.pdf

TSC-Pataskala, OH-5X15 Storefront.pdf
TSC-Pataskala, OH-6X18 Storefront.pdf

 
 

From: Caleb Moore <caleb@mooresigns.biz> 
Sent: Friday, July 15, 2022 2:39 PM
To: Jack Kuntzman <jkuntzman@ci.pataskala.oh.us>
Cc: DeAnna Payne <dpayne@idassociatesinc.com>
Subject: Fwd: TSC - Pataskala, OH
 

CAUTION: This email message came from an external (non-city) email account. Do not click
on any links within the message or attachments to the message unless you recognize the
sender’s email account and trust the content.

﻿Hello Jack, 
 
TSC would like to kindly ask the board to revisit the original request for a 108sf sign. We have some
new photos and information that may sway them in favor of this size. A concern of the gentleman
once on the Board of Appeals, was setting a precedent by overusing the variance process. Although I
completely understand his concern, and I won’t deny that 125% increase in size is a good jump in
allowable size, we feel the code is flawed in regards to larger buildings with bigger setbacks.
Attached is a drawing illustrating what the allowable 48sf would look like. A postage stamp of a sign
considering the setback and relative building size.
 
Attached are some photos. One is the TSC building looks like as of 7/12 as seen from the road. As
you can see, even at our proposed 108sf, the sign area is small from that distance. Also, I noticed the
car dealership down the street from the City Building, and the 84 Lumber next door, both have signs
nearly as big, if not bigger signs, with buildings closer to the road. A precedent has already been set
and we don’t feel we’re encroaching anything equal to those two buildings. Furthermore, 84 Lumber
also has a pole sign on the road. I reference the notion of a ground sign lessening the need for a wall
sign by one board member. 
 
Lastly, we won’t assume our request will be granted, so we have a drawing of a smaller sign at 75sf.
To be considered if they choose to deny the 108. Please include that in the PowerPoint presentation
as well. Last page of course ;) 
 
Please let me know if you need anything more from me or have any questions.
 
Thanks!

mailto:jkuntzman@ci.pataskala.oh.us
mailto:jkuntzman@ci.pataskala.oh.us
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**ALL TSC WALL SIGNS MUST BE INSTALLED USING THREADED ROD AND CANNOT BE LAGGED IN.**


 


Any Blocking Exposed To The Elements, Sign Installer is Required to Use Unistrut, Aluminum Angle or Pressure Treated Wood.
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Minimum required backing (between fascia and studs and/or girts) for wall
sign is 3/4" pressure treated plywood, to be the full height and length of the
sign area provided by landlord/Gen. Contractor. We must have access behind
the wall to penetrate through with 3/8" allthread in order to secure sign to
studs or girts in wall structure w/ 2" x 4" bracing  provided by sign installer.


(5) ALL THREAD ON TOP, (5) ALL THREAD ON BOTTOM (10 TOTAL)
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LOGO - 3M 3630-33 RED VINYL WITH WHITE COPY
TRACTOR SUPPLY CO. - 3M 7725-12 BLACK


24’- 0”15’- 0” 5”5”


Minimum required backing (between fascia and studs and/or girts) for wall
sign is 3/4" pressure treated plywood, to be the full height and length of the
sign area provided by landlord/Gen. Contractor. We must have access behind
the wall to penetrate through with 3/8" allthread in order to secure sign to
studs or girts in wall structure w/ 2" x 4" bracing  provided by sign installer.


(5) ALL THREAD ON TOP, (5) ALL THREAD ON BOTTOM (10 TOTAL)


192 SQUARE FEET75 SQUARE FEET


FRONT ELEVATION - SCALE: 1” = 20’-0” 


1’-6”1’-6”1’-6”


NOTE:  DISTANCE BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE LIGHTS TO THE TOP OF THE SIGN TO BE 1’-6”
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TRACTOR SUPPLY CO
PATASKALA, OH


D. PAYNE


TSC-PATASKALA, OH-6X18 STOREFRONT


BRC


07/15/22


A


C


B


D


7’


7’ 7’


1


LEGEND


DETAILS


NO SIGNS ON THIS ELEVATION


FRONT ELEVATION (DIRECTION)
SCALE:


DETAILS:
 Detail Information


EQ


EQ EQ


PMS
COLOR INFO
COLOR NAME


125’-0”


11’-4” x 27’-0” SIGN BAND11’-4” x 27’-0” SIGN BAND11’-4” x 27’-0” SIGN BAND


3’-10”3’-10”3’-10”


8” RED STRIPE8” RED STRIPE8” RED STRIPE


6’-4 1/2”6’-4 1/2”6’-4 1/2”


24’-0”


Any Blocking Exposed To The Elements, Sign Installer is Required to Use Unistrut, Aluminum Angle or Pressure Treated Wood.


8
’-


 0
’’


6
’-


 0
’’


NOTES:
NON-ILLUMINATED 6’- 0” X 18’- 0” X 5” DEEP SINGLE FACE CABINET
2” ALUMINUM RETAINERS (.050)
3M PANAGRAPHICS III SUBSTRATE / VINYL GRAPHICS FIRST SURFACE
CABINET FRAMED W/ 2” X 2” X 1/8” ALUMINUM TUBE


COLORS:
CABINET - GLOSS BLACK
BACKGROUND WHITE
LOGO - 3M 3630-33 RED VINYL WITH WHITE COPY
TRACTOR SUPPLY CO. - 3M 7725-12 BLACK


24’- 0”18’- 0” 5”5”


Minimum required backing (between fascia and studs and/or girts) for wall
sign is 3/4" pressure treated plywood, to be the full height and length of the
sign area provided by landlord/Gen. Contractor. We must have access behind
the wall to penetrate through with 3/8" allthread in order to secure sign to
studs or girts in wall structure w/ 2" x 4" bracing  provided by sign installer.


(5) ALL THREAD ON TOP, (5) ALL THREAD ON BOTTOM (10 TOTAL)


192 SQUARE FEET108 SQUARE FEET


FRONT ELEVATION - SCALE: 1” = 20’-0” 


1’-6”1’-6”1’-6”


NOTE:  DISTANCE BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE SIGN TO THE BOTTOM OF GABLE (RED STRIPE) TO BE 3’-10”


**ALL TSC WALL SIGNS MUST BE INSTALLED USING THREADED ROD AND CANNOT BE LAGGED IN.**


 
NOTE:  DISTANCE BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE LIGHTS TO THE TOP OF THE SIGN TO BE 1’-6”
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Caleb Moore
Moore Signs
Cell: 614-325-5091

 

 
 
 
 













TRACTOR SUPPLY CO
PATASKALA, OH

D. PAYNE

TSC-PATASKALA, OH-4X12 STOREFRONT

BRC

07/15/22

A

C

B

D

7’

7’ 7’

1

LEGEND

DETAILS

NO SIGNS ON THIS ELEVATION

FRONT ELEVATION (DIRECTION)
SCALE:

DETAILS:
 Detail Information

EQ

EQ EQ

PMS
COLOR INFO
COLOR NAME

125’-0”

11’-4” x 27’-0” SIGN BAND11’-4” x 27’-0” SIGN BAND11’-4” x 27’-0” SIGN BAND

5’-10”5’-10”5’-10”

8” RED STRIPE8” RED STRIPE8” RED STRIPE

6’-4 1/2”6’-4 1/2”6’-4 1/2”

24’-0”

NOTE:  DISTANCE BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE SIGN TO THE BOTTOM OF GABLE (RED STRIPE) TO BE 5’-10”

**ALL TSC WALL SIGNS MUST BE INSTALLED USING THREADED ROD AND CANNOT BE LAGGED IN.**

 

Any Blocking Exposed To The Elements, Sign Installer is Required to Use Unistrut, Aluminum Angle or Pressure Treated Wood.

8
’-

 0
’’

4
’-

 0
’’

NOTES:
NON-ILLUMINATED 4’- 0” X 12’- 0” X 5” DEEP SINGLE FACE CABINET
2” ALUMINUM RETAINERS (.050)
3M PANAGRAPHICS III SUBSTRATE / VINYL GRAPHICS FIRST SURFACE
CABINET FRAMED W/ 2” X 2” X 1/8” ALUMINUM TUBE

COLORS:
CABINET - GLOSS BLACK
BACKGROUND WHITE
LOGO - 3M 3630-33 RED VINYL WITH WHITE COPY
TRACTOR SUPPLY CO. - 3M 7725-12 BLACK

24’- 0”12’- 0” 5”5”

Minimum required backing (between fascia and studs and/or girts) for wall
sign is 3/4" pressure treated plywood, to be the full height and length of the
sign area provided by landlord/Gen. Contractor. We must have access behind
the wall to penetrate through with 3/8" allthread in order to secure sign to
studs or girts in wall structure w/ 2" x 4" bracing  provided by sign installer.

(5) ALL THREAD ON TOP, (5) ALL THREAD ON BOTTOM (10 TOTAL)

192 SQUARE FEET48 SQUARE FEET

FRONT ELEVATION - SCALE: 1” = 20’-0” 

1’-6”1’-6”1’-6”

NOTE:  DISTANCE BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE LIGHTS TO THE TOP OF THE SIGN TO BE 1’-6”



TRACTOR SUPPLY CO
PATASKALA, OH

D. PAYNE

TSC-PATASKALA, OH-5X15 STOREFRONT

BRC

07/15/22

A

C

B

D

7’

7’ 7’

1

LEGEND

DETAILS

NO SIGNS ON THIS ELEVATION

FRONT ELEVATION (DIRECTION)
SCALE:

DETAILS:
 Detail Information

EQ

EQ EQ

PMS
COLOR INFO
COLOR NAME

125’-0”

11’-4” x 27’-0” SIGN BAND11’-4” x 27’-0” SIGN BAND11’-4” x 27’-0” SIGN BAND

4’-10”4’-10”4’-10”

8” RED STRIPE8” RED STRIPE8” RED STRIPE

6’-4 1/2”6’-4 1/2”6’-4 1/2”

24’-0”

NOTE:  DISTANCE BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE SIGN TO THE BOTTOM OF GABLE (RED STRIPE) TO BE 4’-10”

**ALL TSC WALL SIGNS MUST BE INSTALLED USING THREADED ROD AND CANNOT BE LAGGED IN.**

 

Any Blocking Exposed To The Elements, Sign Installer is Required to Use Unistrut, Aluminum Angle or Pressure Treated Wood.

8
’-

 0
’’

5
’-

 0
’’

NOTES:
NON-ILLUMINATED 5’- 0” X 15’- 0” X 5” DEEP SINGLE FACE CABINET
2” ALUMINUM RETAINERS (.050)
3M PANAGRAPHICS III SUBSTRATE / VINYL GRAPHICS FIRST SURFACE
CABINET FRAMED W/ 2” X 2” X 1/8” ALUMINUM TUBE

COLORS:
CABINET - GLOSS BLACK
BACKGROUND WHITE
LOGO - 3M 3630-33 RED VINYL WITH WHITE COPY
TRACTOR SUPPLY CO. - 3M 7725-12 BLACK

24’- 0”15’- 0” 5”5”

Minimum required backing (between fascia and studs and/or girts) for wall
sign is 3/4" pressure treated plywood, to be the full height and length of the
sign area provided by landlord/Gen. Contractor. We must have access behind
the wall to penetrate through with 3/8" allthread in order to secure sign to
studs or girts in wall structure w/ 2" x 4" bracing  provided by sign installer.

(5) ALL THREAD ON TOP, (5) ALL THREAD ON BOTTOM (10 TOTAL)

192 SQUARE FEET75 SQUARE FEET

FRONT ELEVATION - SCALE: 1” = 20’-0” 

1’-6”1’-6”1’-6”

NOTE:  DISTANCE BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE LIGHTS TO THE TOP OF THE SIGN TO BE 1’-6”



TRACTOR SUPPLY CO
PATASKALA, OH

D. PAYNE

TSC-PATASKALA, OH-6X18 STOREFRONT

BRC

07/15/22

A

C

B

D

7’

7’ 7’

1

LEGEND

DETAILS

NO SIGNS ON THIS ELEVATION

FRONT ELEVATION (DIRECTION)
SCALE:

DETAILS:
 Detail Information

EQ

EQ EQ

PMS
COLOR INFO
COLOR NAME

125’-0”

11’-4” x 27’-0” SIGN BAND11’-4” x 27’-0” SIGN BAND11’-4” x 27’-0” SIGN BAND

3’-10”3’-10”3’-10”

8” RED STRIPE8” RED STRIPE8” RED STRIPE

6’-4 1/2”6’-4 1/2”6’-4 1/2”

24’-0”

Any Blocking Exposed To The Elements, Sign Installer is Required to Use Unistrut, Aluminum Angle or Pressure Treated Wood.

8
’-

 0
’’

6
’-

 0
’’

NOTES:
NON-ILLUMINATED 6’- 0” X 18’- 0” X 5” DEEP SINGLE FACE CABINET
2” ALUMINUM RETAINERS (.050)
3M PANAGRAPHICS III SUBSTRATE / VINYL GRAPHICS FIRST SURFACE
CABINET FRAMED W/ 2” X 2” X 1/8” ALUMINUM TUBE

COLORS:
CABINET - GLOSS BLACK
BACKGROUND WHITE
LOGO - 3M 3630-33 RED VINYL WITH WHITE COPY
TRACTOR SUPPLY CO. - 3M 7725-12 BLACK

24’- 0”18’- 0” 5”5”

Minimum required backing (between fascia and studs and/or girts) for wall
sign is 3/4" pressure treated plywood, to be the full height and length of the
sign area provided by landlord/Gen. Contractor. We must have access behind
the wall to penetrate through with 3/8" allthread in order to secure sign to
studs or girts in wall structure w/ 2" x 4" bracing  provided by sign installer.

(5) ALL THREAD ON TOP, (5) ALL THREAD ON BOTTOM (10 TOTAL)

192 SQUARE FEET108 SQUARE FEET

FRONT ELEVATION - SCALE: 1” = 20’-0” 

1’-6”1’-6”1’-6”

NOTE:  DISTANCE BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE SIGN TO THE BOTTOM OF GABLE (RED STRIPE) TO BE 3’-10”

**ALL TSC WALL SIGNS MUST BE INSTALLED USING THREADED ROD AND CANNOT BE LAGGED IN.**

 
NOTE:  DISTANCE BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE LIGHTS TO THE TOP OF THE SIGN TO BE 1’-6”
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